Transport for NSW



Yagoona Station Upgrade

Community Notification – July 2022

The Yagoona Station Upgrade will deliver a more accessible station for those with a disability, limited mobility, carers/parents with prams and customers with luggage.

Work on the Yagoona Station Upgrade is almost complete with just finishing touches and site demobilisation taking place in July. Equipment to be used for these tasks will include power tools and hand tools.

This work will be carried out during standard construction hours between **7am to 6pm Monday to Friday and 8am to 1pm on Saturdays.**

Keep in touch

We will continue to keep the community informed as the upgrade of the station is completed.

If you would like further information about the station upgrade please visit the project website transport.nsw.gov.au/yagoona or please contact us on 1800 684 490 or email projects@transport.nsw.gov.au.

For all urgent enquiries or complaints regarding construction activities, please call our 24-hour Construction Response Line on **1800 775 465**.

Contact us If you have any questions or would like more on the Yagoona Station Upgrade project please contact our project team: 1800 684 490 projects@transport.nsw.gov.au transport.nsw.gov.au/yagoona PO Box K659, Haymarket NSW 1240

July 2022

Privacy Transport for NSW ("TfNSW") is subject to the Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act 1998("PPIP Act") which requires that we comply with the Information Privacy Principles set out in the PPIP Act. All information in correspondence is collected for the sole purpose of assisting in the delivery this project. The information received, including names and **addresses** of respondents, may be published in subsequent documents unless a clear indication is given in the correspondence that all or part of that information is not to be published. Otherwise we will only disclose your personal information, without your consent, if authorised by the law. Your personal information will be held by us at 27 Argyle Street, Parramatta. You have the right to access and correct the information if you believe that it is incorrect.